

JOHN O'GRADY  
CLERK OF THE FRANKLIN COUNTY COMMON PLEAS COURT, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215  
CRIMINAL DIVISION

54583008

THE STATE OF OHIO,  
PLAINTIFF,

VS

CLARKE T BLIZZARD,  
DEFENDANT

07 CR 2609  
CASE NUMBER

FILED  
COMMON PLEAS COURT  
FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO  
2007 APR 13 AM 11:00  
CLERK OF COURTS

\*\*\*\* SUMMONS ON INFORMATION - INDICTMENT (RULES 4 & 7) \*\*\*\*

AN ( ) INFORMATION ( ) INDICTMENT, A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED, HAS BEEN FILED IN THIS COURT CHARGING YOU WITH THE OFFENSES INDICATED BELOW

TO CLARKE T BLIZZARD  
[REDACTED]

1315 55

F3 MONEY LAUNDERING

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR AT 01:00 O'CLOCK PM ON WEDNESDAY, 25 DAY OF APRIL, 2007, IN COURTROOM 1B, ON THE 1ST FLOOR, OF THE FRANKLIN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT BUILDING, 375 S HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OHIO. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE STATED ABOVE, YOU MAY BE ARRESTED. PLEASE BE PREPARED TO DEPOSIT \$ 25 CO FEE WHEN POSTING BOND. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION REGARDING YOUR DUTY TO APPEAR, CALL (614) 462-3650.

JOHN O'GRADY  
CLERK, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS  
FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

BY DEBORAH CARRIS DEPUTY

Case No. 07CR 04-2609

54583009

State of Ohio,  
Franklin County, ss

FILED  
COMMON PLEAS COURT  
FRANKLIN COUNTY  
2007 APR 12 PM 1:23  
CLERK OF COURTS

**INDICTMENT FOR: Money Laundering  
(1315.55 R.C.) (F-3) (1 Count); (Total: 1  
Count)**

In the Court of Common Pleas, Franklin County, Ohio, of the Grand Jury  
term beginning January twelfth, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Seven

Count 1

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, duly selected,  
impaneled, sworn, and charged to inquire of crimes and offenses committed  
within the body of Franklin County, in the State of Ohio, upon their oath do  
find and present that Clarke T. Blizzard late of said County, from on or about  
April 11, 2002 through September 11, 2004, within the County of Franklin  
aforesaid, in violation of section 1315.55 of the Ohio Revised Code, did conduct  
a transaction or transactions, to wit made multiple payments totaling in  
excess of \$20,000.00 to others including Betsy Ratchiff and the University of  
the Arts, when, in fact, Terrence Gasper, Chief Financial Officer of the State of  
Ohio Bureau of Workers Compensation, was the intended recipient or  
beneficiary of the payments, knowing that the property involved in the  
transactions was the proceeds of some form of unlawful activity, to wit  
Providing Improper Compensation in violation of Revised Code Section 2921.43  
or other unlawful acts, with the intent to conceal or disguise the nature and  
source and/or ownership and/or control of the property.

ON COMPUTER

contrary to the statute in such cases made and provided against the peace and  
dignity of the State of Ohio

545830.0

RON O'BRIEN  
Prosecuting Attorney  
Franklin County, Ohio

**A TRUE BILL**

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
David M. Buchman  
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Foreperson, Grand Jury